OP \$65.00 4018915

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM347248 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Additions to Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paymetric, Inc.		07/08/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	3003 Tasman Drive		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95054		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4018915	PRIMESYS
Registration Number:	4015953	SECUREENTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Dwayne C. Houston

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F156951
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Nash
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Nash/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015

Total Attachments: 3

900330342

source=Paymetric FP - Notice of Updates to Trademark Schedule [Executed]#page1.tif source=Paymetric FP - Notice of Updates to Trademark Schedule [Executed]#page2.tif source=Paymetric FP - Notice of Updates to Trademark Schedule [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005572 FRAME: 0083

Paymetric, Inc. 1225 Northmeadow Parkway Suite 110 Roswell, GA 30076

Date: July 8, 2015

Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent 2400 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304

Attention: Michael Willard Facsimile No.: (650) 320-0016

Re: Notice of Additions to Trademark Security Agreement

Reference is made to each of (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated and in effect from time to time, the "Agreement"), dated as of September 19, 2013 by and between Paymetric, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and Silicon Valley Bank ("Assignee") which was recorded with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2013 at Reel 5114 Frame 0693 (b) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated and in effect from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), dated as of September 19, 2013 by and among the Company, certain of the Company's affiliates and the Administrative Agent, and (c) that certain Credit Agreement (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), dated as of September 19, 2013, by, among others, the Company, certain of the Company's affiliates and the Administrative Agent.

Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement, the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable.

The Company hereby provides additions to Schedule A of the Trademark Security Agreement, as further described on <u>Annex I</u> to this notice.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005572 FRAME: 0084

Sincerely,

PAYMETRIC, INC.

By: Asif Ramif

Its: Chief Executive Officer

Annex I Additions to Trademark Security Agreement Schedule A

(U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations and Applications)

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
U.S.	PrimeSys	Registered	4018915	8/30/2011
U.S.	SecureEntry	Registered	4015953	8/23/2011

RECORDED: 07/08/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005572 FRAME: 0086